

PUBLIC NOTICE

PLUCKLEY NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN

Pluckley Neighbourhood Plan Examiner's Report

Ashford Borough Council appointed Mr. Richard High as the Independent Examiner of the Pluckley Neighbourhood Plan (PNP).

The Examiner assessed whether the PNP meets certain legal requirements, known as the 'basic conditions' as well as giving consideration to representations made on the draft PNP.

The Council has received the Examiner's Report which recommended that, subject to certain modifications, the plan can proceed to referendum.

Regulation 18 - Council's Decision Statement

Ashford Borough Council has now considered the contents of the Examiner's Report and have prepared a 'Decision Statement' setting out the actions to be taken in response to the recommendations of the Examiner.

The Decision Statement confirms that the Pluckley Neighbourhood Plan, with modifications, can proceed to referendum.

The Examiner's Report and the Council's Decision Statement can be viewed in hard copy at the following locations:

- Pluckley Butchers, The St, Pluckley
- Ashford Borough Council, Civic Centre, Tannery Lane, Ashford, TN23 1PL

This information can also be viewed from Ashford Borough Councils website at: http://www.ashford.gov.uk/pluckley-neighbourhood-plan